PRELIMINARY
RoboClock
CY7B9945V
High Speed Multi-phase PLL Clock Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07336  Rev. *H  Revised March 12, 2010
Features
■ 500 ps max Total Timing Budget (TTB™) window

Package Diagram
Figure 6. 52-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) A52 and AZ52
Ordering Information
Propagation
Delay (ps)
Max. Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
Pb-free
250 200 CY7B9945V-2AXC AZ52 52-pin TQFP Commercial
200 CY7B9945V-2AXCT AZ52 52-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Commercial
250 200 CY7B9945V-2AXI AZ52 52-pin TQFP Industrial
200 CY7B9945V-2AXIT AZ52 52-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Industrial
500 200 CY7B9945V-5AXC AZ52 52-pin TQFP Commercial
200 CY7B9945V-5AXCT AZ52 52-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Commercial
51-85131 *A
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PRELIMINARY
RoboClock
CY7B9945V
Document Number: 38-07336  Rev. *H Page 12 of 13
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7B9945V RoboClock High Speed Multi-phase PLL Clock Buffer
Document Number: 38-07336
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission